TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haythem Haddad		04/14/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUB Industries LLC	
Street Address:	17008 Evergreen Place	
Internal Address:	Suite C	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91745	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78166632	DUB AUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)894-5765

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: bret.danow@kmzr.com

Correspondent Name: Bret J. Danow

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 331226-00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bret J. Danow

Total Attachments: 1

source=DUB AUDIO Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0658

900015228

00 0V\$ F

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Haythem Haddad, a U.S. citizen, whose address is 17008 Evergreen Place, Suite C, City of Industry, California 91745 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to Dub Industries LLC, a California limited liability company having its registered office and principal place of business at 17008 Evergreen Place, Suite C, City of Industry, California 91745 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and goodwill associated therewith:

DUB AUDIO, U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/166632, filed September 22, 2002.

This Confirmatory Assignment is effective as of April 14, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be signed this 10 day of November, 2004.

By: Hoythem Heddod

 $Doc\ \#: LAX01\ (331226\text{-}00003)\ 31208910 \text{v}1; 07/09/2004/Time: 13:28$

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/10/2004 REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0659